MARSHALL TOWNSHIP Calhoun County, Michigan 2-27-23

SUMMARY OF ACTIONS TAKEN BY TOWNSHIP BOARD

To the residents and property owners of Marshall Township, Calhoun County, Michigan, and any other interested persons. The following is a summary of actions taken by the Marshall Township Board of Trustees at a special meeting held on February 27, 2023, at 4 p.m. at the Marshall Township Hall, 13551 Myron Avery Drive, Marshall, MI 49068.

Members present: David Bosserd, Supervisor; Jeffrey Albaugh, Clerk; Nikki Roberts, Treasurer; Robert Lyng and Dan Walsh, Trustees. Absent: None.

- The Supervisor called the meeting to order at 4:05 p.m.
- The proposed agenda was approved.
- The Supervisor announced the purpose of the special meeting and audience participation rules.
- Received audience comments and a number of written communications regarding the FOIA Appeals and proposed Marshall Mega-site development.
- Approved an FOIA Appeals determination affirming denial of two requests from resident Glenn Kowalske for communications between the Township and Township Attorney concerning alleged conflict of interest by a Planning Commission member and concerning the mega site development and land transfers. YES: Albaugh, Bosserd, Lyng, Roberts and Walsh. NO: None.
- Received Board member comments.

A complete copy of the minutes of Marshall Township Board meetings and all documents referred to in the above summary are or will be available on the township website: www.marshalltownship.org or can be obtained by contacting the township office at the address and telephone number below.

MARSHALL TOWNSHIP Jeffrey S. Albaugh, Clerk 13551 Myron Avery Drive Marshall, MI 49068 Jeff@marshalltownship.org APPROVED: David Bosserd, Supervisor